HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE \$640,894 FROM THE MEASURE C OPERATING FUND (FUND 101) FOR THE PURCHASE OF MOTOROLA DISPATCH CONSOLE EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PLANS AND TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH MOTOROLA FOR PURCHASE OF THOSE PRODUCTS

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward Fire Department has researched and identified a system compliant radio console system; and

WHEREAS, interagency communication is a vital piece of emergency management that allows the City's firefighters to respond to all emergency needs, and protect the life and property for the Hayward community; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager authorizes a sole source justification to purchase of Motorola dispatch site and consoles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement with Motorola for the purchase of equipment and lifecycle maintenance services.

FURTHERMORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby approves the amendment to the FY 2023 Budget Resolution by increasing the Measure C Fund appropriation by \$640,894 for the purchase of equipment and lifecycle maintenance services with Motorola.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA		, 2023
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST		he City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney of the City of Hayward			